
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 24 JAN 2023

R1 24 Jan 2023 | Lyon La Soie | JEAN LYON MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
9:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3523
	 2	 663272
	 3	 56
	 4	 876
	 5	 632470
	 6	 8096
	 7	
	 8	

CLIFTON DOWN (IRE)
SUPREME (FR)
KALIFE ALAPLACE (FR)
PHOENIX CHOP (FR)
BARRAMEDA (FR)
PABAYA (FR)
MARIE TREZY (FR)
ALMOND CHOUQUETTE (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5

6
3
2
4
1
5
8
7

T PICCONE
H MOUESAN  1.5 
A NICCO  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
T TRULLIER
M VELON  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A MOLINS  1.5 

F GRAFFARD
R MONTENEGRO
M PITART
T RICHARD
J PHELIPPON
F GELHAY
MLLE Y VOLLMER
F CHAPPET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
C
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-2
	10-�0�-3-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$7,689
$9,811
$756
$0
$7,462
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CLIFTON DOWN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,689
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Star Of Bristol (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 1:13.63		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Ivanowitch	 1:40.00		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 14	 01Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Carboni	 55	 $--	 Payam	 1:44.21		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
3 of 7	 08Jan23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 55	 $--	 Pierre Premier	 1:46.84		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet

2 SUPREME (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-3-1 Prize Money: $9,811
Jockey: H Mouesan (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Lope Supreme (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Fernandez De Vega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Scipioni	 58	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:25.80		  ........... 5...................................Pau
3 of 10	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 D Scipioni	 56	 $--	 Colombiana	 2:16.70		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 7	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Stratus	 2:09.21		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
7 of 8	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 La Gite	 2:10.96		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille 
2 of 10	 13Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Waitara	 2:04.60		  ........ 1½...................................Pau

3 KALIFE ALAPLACE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $756
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Lady Beware (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Saint-Voir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 56	 $--	 Saadi	 2:17.87		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 10	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Zvikov	 2:17.30		  ........... 6............................ Toulouse

4 PHOENIX CHOP (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Ilham (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme K Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:12.20		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 7	 17Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Gamestop	 1:25.32		  ......... 20................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 10	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Flandrin	 58	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:26.95		  ...... 10¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 24 JAN 2023

5 BARRAMEDA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,462
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Next Life (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Foret Jaune/jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Olympe De Gouge	 1:23.63		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Jugando	 1:39.70		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 8	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Voulez Vous	 1:23.60		  ........ 3¼...............................Dieppe
7 of 11	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Anna Caribea	 1:58.00		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Odin	 1:19.42		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly

6 PABAYA (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Circus Bee (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Nobili	 56.5	 $--	 Al Mundher	 1:55.80		  ......... 11....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Nymphe D’eroxene	 1:54.20		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 10	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Manzor	 1:54.00		  ...... 12¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 11	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Shembala	 2:19.74		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie

7 MARIE TREZY (FR) Trainer: Mlle Y Vollmer Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Kendannemarie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Feurtet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ALMOND CHOUQUETTE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Minted (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

LYON LA SOIE | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 24 JAN 2023

R2 24 Jan 2023 | Lyon La Soie | CHAZEY-SUR-AIN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 522413
	 2	 016522
	 3	 421307
	 4	 544104
	 5	
	 6	 96
	 7	 0
	 8	 34
	 9	 7
	10	

NEED YOU TONIGHT (IRE)
MORTELLE ADELE (FR)
PARURE DES SABLES (IRE)
ZILYA (FR)
JUPITER LE DUN (FR)
GENERAL MOON (IRE)
TALISSON (FR)
WANATA (GER)
WILLIE L’INDIENNE (FR)
IT’S ALWAYS (FR)

59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5

4
5
3
6
1
9
2
7
10
8

PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
T PICCONE
A MONNIER  2.5 
V LE BOEUF  3.5 
E HARDOUIN
A NICCO  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
C LECOEUVRE
A MOLINS  1.5 

A HOLLINSHEAD
MME M GALL
F GRAFFARD
M CESANDRI
M PITART
M PITART
M PITART
P DECOUZ
M CESANDRI
MLLE Y VOLLMER

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
M
M
M
G
G
H
M
M
M

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
GER
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�1�-2-2
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	14-�2�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$17,261
$16,622
$12,748
$23,051
$0
$0
$0
$3,908
$0
$0

	5-�0�-2-2
	7-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 NEED YOU TONIGHT (IRE) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: $17,261
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-2
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Fee Du Hazard (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/12/22 (37 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Wematch	 2:29.27		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
2 of 12	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Stallone	 3:02.00		  ........... 4................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 16	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 Warm Breeze	 2:39.99		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 18Dec22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Voyageuse Du Matin	 2:11.53		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
3 of 9	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Chichen Itza	 2:43.79		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

2 MORTELLE ADELE (FR) Trainer: Mme M Gall Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $16,622
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Melija (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (194 Days)
Owner: Mme S Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Y Bonnefoy	 55.5	 $--	 Kobido	 2:41.00		  ........ 1½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 10	 02Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Pieter De Hooch	 2:42.26		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Love Song	 2:38.48		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Edzel	 2:33.55		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 Y Bonnefoy	 55.5	 $--	 Shark Samurai	 2:33.50		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie

3 PARURE DES SABLES (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,748
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Tereschenko (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/22 (145 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $--	 Borovsk	 2:14.40		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 6	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Carboni	 53.5	 $--	 Gamechanger	 2:38.60		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 9	 26Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Mormona	 2:29.45		  ........ 2¾................................ Craon
14 of 16	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Maillot	 53	 $--	 Circe	 2:49.81		  ...... 24½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 13	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Carboni	 58.5	 $--	 Force De L’aube	 2:43.25		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

4 ZILYA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,051
Jockey: A Monnier (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Zamoyska (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/06/22 (217 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jp Bonardel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Monnier	 58	 $--	 Tounsivator	 2:20.97		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Everman	 2:08.66		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Super Quartz	 2:30.82		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 16	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:26.01		  ......... 14.................................Vichy
4 of 6	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 A Monnier	 54.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 2:21.30		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 JUPITER LE DUN (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Le Boeuf (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manatee (UK) Dam: Silvazeyra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Des Dragons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 GENERAL MOON (IRE) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Sophie Royale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Haras Du Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 56	 $--	 Wien	 2:13.90		  ...... 10½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Bukhara	 2:37.50		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie

7 TALISSON (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pivon (IRE) Dam: Talissa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Arn  Nicolas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Mandel	 56	 $--	 Seven Summits	 1:43.40		  ......... 17.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 WANATA (GER) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,908
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sir Percy (UK) Dam: Wadia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P P Decouz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 20May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 55	 $--	 Blues Rock	 2:35.79		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Billericay Dickie	 2:34.89		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy

9 WILLIE L’INDIENNE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Indian Tigress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Im Atchia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Monnier	 53.5	 $--	 Bukhara	 2:37.50		  ...... 10¾....................... Lyon La Soie

10 IT’S ALWAYS (FR) Trainer: Mlle Y Vollmer Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Marie Clara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pat  Deshayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 24 JAN 2023

R3 24 Jan 2023 | Lyon La Soie | OUROZ CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2150m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR12,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 813074
	 2	 45
	 3	 488752
	 4	
	 5	 70
	 6	 90
	 7	 163686
	 8	 0
	 9	 0
	10	 9938
	11	 97536

VILLA JOALI (FR)
MADENI (FR)
HADLEIGH (FR)
OLYMPIC DANCER (FR)
MONTREAL (FR)
UN PRINCE (FR)
LIDISBARN (FR)
GALI D’ANGE (FR)
PISTOUILLETTE (FR)
PRETTY WARRIOR (IRE)
DON’T PANIC (FR)

58.5
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

3
5
7
1
4
6
9
2
8
10
11

H BOUTIN  1.5 
T PICCONE
E HARDOUIN
B MARIE
A LEMAITRE
H MOUESAN  1.5 
T TRULLIER
C LECOEUVRE
PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 
G CONGIU
M VELON  1.5 

N PERRET
F GRAFFARD
M PITART
M PIMBONNET
MLLE J SOUDAN
R MONTENEGRO
J PHELIPPON
J B D BALANDA
D CHENU
J GAUVIN
N PERRET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
C
G
C
G
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1

$9,718
$2,311
$4,034
$0
$0
$0
$12,492
$0
$0
$1,576
$2,332

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 VILLA JOALI (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,718
Jockey: H Boutin (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Tina Nova (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (88 Days)
Owner: A Doussot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Sospiria	 2:09.20		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
3 of 10	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Baileys Eclair	 2:07.84		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 El Chaco	 1:53.90		  ...... 12¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Carmen Sandiego	 2:11.00		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 8	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:10.38		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille

2 MADENI (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,311
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Mindena (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pcsse Z Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 54.5	 $--	 Maicito	 1:56.90		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 7	 03Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 L Bails	 58	 $--	 Ose Partir	 2:11.72		  ...... 14¼............................Pornichet

3 HADLEIGH (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,034
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Kirklandi (TUR) (TUR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Kura

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Saadi	 2:17.87		  ........ 9¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 10	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Mononof	 1:52.27		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 8	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Durango	 1:53.49		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 7	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $--	 Ondine	 1:31.31		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
2 of 8	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:10.38		  ........... 1............................ Marseille

4 OLYMPIC DANCER (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Limitless (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Saint-hilaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 MONTREAL (FR) Trainer: Mlle J Soudan Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Tortsanlottie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Erculiani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Maicito	 1:56.90		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 12	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Belinskov	 1:56.79		  ......... 31.............................Chantilly

6 UN PRINCE (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Machucambo Dam: Fee D’artois (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Jung/c Nicot/scea Barbottiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 58	 $--	 Kovrov	 1:37.30		  ...... 14¾...................................Pau
10 of 12	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Grand Prince	 2:08.00		  ...... 12¾...................................Pau

7 LIDISBARN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $12,492
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Griselidis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/08/22 (154 Days)
Owner: Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Jugando	 1:36.16		  ...... 14½......................... Compiegne
3 of 5	 11Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Sodapop	 1:28.99		  ........... 9..........................Strasbourg
6 of 6	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Victory Salute	 1:30.00		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Zudu Spirit	 1:03.89		  ...... 28¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 12	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Guitry	 1:59.17		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville

8 GALI D’ANGE (FR) Trainer: J B D Balanda Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Ruda (SPA) (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Taranne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Monnier	 57	 $--	 Maicito	 1:56.90		  ...... 29¼....................... Lyon La Soie

9 PISTOUILLETTE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victory Song (IRE) Dam: Pistachette (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Chenu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Anna Caribea	 1:58.00		  ...... 19¼....................... Lyon La Soie

10 PRETTY WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,576
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Dream Ascot (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Cornu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 56.5	 $--	 Al Mundher	 1:55.80		  ...... 12½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 10	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Daifi	 58	 $--	 Carvana	 1:52.50		  ...... 15¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 54.5	 $--	 Nymphe D’eroxene	 1:54.20		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Manzor	 1:54.00		  ...... 11¼....................... Lyon La Soie
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11 DON’T PANIC (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,332
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Almost Always (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Rousseau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Purest Time	 1:22.21		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 A Bentahar	 58	 $--	 Ritournelle	 1:47.94		  ........ 6¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 13	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:52.83		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Nymphe D’eroxene	 2:11.23		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
6 of 8	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:10.38		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille


